### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

		4,
VILLAGE OF CASEYVILLE, ILLINOIS, a municipal corporation,	) )	
Petitioner,	)	
VS.	}	PCB# 06-164
ILLINOIS ENVJRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,	)	
Respondent.	}	

# **NOTICE OF FILING**

 TO: Division of Legal Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276 Ms. Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, IL 62794-9274

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on June 26,2006, I have filed with the Office of the Clerk of the

Pollution Control Board a Motion for Voluntary Dismissal on behalf of the Village of Caseyville,

Illinois, copies of which are herewith served upon you.

1/m /the

Kevin<sup>1</sup>C. Kaufhold, IL# 6180295 KAUFHOLD & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 5111 West Main Street P.O. Box 23409 Belleville, IL 62226 (618)235-3580 Attorneys for Petitioner

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, the undersigned, certify that on June 26,2006 I have served the attached Notice of Filing by

ہے 🕷

regular U.S. Mail upon the following persons:

Division of Legal Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276

Ms. Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, IL 62794-9274

and by electronic delivery upon the following person:

Illinois Pollution Control Board Attn: Clerk James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

#### KAUFHOLD & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

By:

Kevin Ć. Kaufhold - #6180295 5111 West Main Street P.O. Box 23409 Belleville, Illinois 62226-0409 (618) 235-3580

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER, VILLAGE OF CASEYVILLE

# BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

		14 p
VILLAGE OF CASEYVLLLE, LLLINOIS,	)	
a municipal corporation,	)	
	)	
Petitioner,	)	
	)	
VS.	)	PCB# 06-164
	)	
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	)	
AGENCY,	)	
	)	
Respondent.	)	

## MOTION FOR VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL

NOW COMES Petitioner, Village of Caseyville, Illinois, by and through its attorneys, Kaukold &Associates, P.C., and hereby voluntarily moves the Board to dismiss, without prejudice, the Village of Caseyville's Petition for Review filed against the Respondent, Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, in the above-styled case, PCB# 06-164. The Petitioner has informed the Respondent of this Motion and the Respondent will not be filing a response to this Motion.

WHEREFORE Petitioner, Village of Caseyville, respectfully requests the Board grant the Petitioner's Motion for Voluntary Dismissal, without prejudice, and for any additional relief that the Board deems appropriate.

1 am / pier

Kevin C Kaufhold, IL# 6180295 KAUFHOLD & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 5111 West Main Street P.O. Box 23409 Belleville, IL 62226 (618)235-3580 Attorneys for Petitioner

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

**4**,2

I, the undersigned, certify that on June 26, 2006 I have served the attached Motion for

Voluntary Dismissal by regular U.S. Mail upon the following persons:

Division of Legal Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276

Ms. Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, IL 62794-9274

and by electronic delivery upon the following person:

Illinois Pollution Control Board Attn: Clerk James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

#### KAUFHOLD & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

By:

Kevin (7. Kaufhold - #6180295 5111 West Main Street P.O. Box 23409 Belleville, Illinois 62226-0409 (618) 235-3580

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER, VILLAGE OF CASEYVILLE